

DECORDATION FOR SHEET 06-30-2004

Attorney Docket Number: 88066-8099

102780746

## **COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS** P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying parties:	Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Dario Norberto R. Carrara	3-16-04			
Arnaud Grenier	3-16-04	Antares Pharma IPL		
Celine Besse	3-16-04	c/o Treuhand von Flue AG Baarerstrasse, 95, Postfach 1260		
Stephen M. Simes	3-15-04	6301 Zug, Switzerland		
Leah M. Lehman	3-15-04			
Additional names attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	,			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name			
Other:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. 10/798,161  B. 1		Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. 1	Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP		7. Total estimated fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$ 40.00</b>		
Customer No. 28765		8. Please charge the required fee to Deposit Account Number: 50-1814		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fortrue copy of the original document.	egoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256)  Name of Person Signing	Hush A Che Signa	Mayor 50,932 6/22/2004 Date		
STORIS ANDROSON ROSES SATURALES				
Total number of pages including cover sheet:				

NY:869431.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Dario Norberto R. CARRARA, a citizen of Argentina, residing at Storchenweg 3, Ch-4104 Oberwil, Switzerland;

Arnaud GRENIER, a citizen of France, residing at 39A rue Rogg Haas, F-68510 Sierentz, France;

Celine BESSE, a citizen of France, residing at 7, rue de Geneve, F-68300 Saint Louis, France;

Stephen M. SIMES, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 1173 Fairview Lane, Long Grove, IL 60047; and

Leah M. LEHMAN, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 14308 W. Braemore Close, Green Oaks, IL 60048.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in FORMULATIONS FOR TRANSDERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL APPLICATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 88066-8099:

	is executed on	even date her	ewith.		
$\boxtimes$	was filed on _	March 10, 20	004 as	Application No	TBA

WHEREAS, ANTARES PHARMA IPL, a Swiss company having a place of business at c/o Treuhand von Flue AG, Baarerstrasse, 95, Postfach 1260, 6301 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,

NY:849138.1 - 1 -

including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

NY:849138.1 - 2 -

this form by the addition of the application n	number, application filing date, and attorney docket
number, if necessary.	
In witness whereof, each inventor ha	s affixed his or her signature.
1/5.ch 7/2 500A	MIMI
Date	Dario Norberto RARRARA
On this 16 day of March	, 2004, before me, lly appeared <b>Dario Norberto R. CARRARA</b> , to
Ho Get Wrans, a Witness, personal	lly appeared Dario Norberto R. CARRARA. to
me known and known to me to be the person	of that name, who signed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be	e his/her free act and deed.
	(I Com
	Witness
March 16 4 209  Date	15
Date	Arnaud GRENIER
16	de h
On this 16 day of 1 Holger Worns, Witness, appear	, 2004, before me,
known to me to be the person of that name,	
acknowledged the same to be his/her free act	and deed.
	/ / cm
	Witness
	Witness

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete

NY:849138.1

- 3 -

Mouch	16th 2004			(Design
Date	- <del> </del>		Celine BESSE	
On this	16	_ day of	Marah	, 2004, before me, E, to me known and known to
Hoger 1	wans,	Witness, appe	eared Celine BESS	E, to me known and known to
			ed the foregoing ins	strument, and acknowledged the
same to be his	her free act and	deed.	Witness	<u></u>
			Carehan M. CIM	UEC.
Date			Stephen M. SIM	IES
On this				, 2004, before me,
		of that name,	who signed the for	M. SIMES, to me known and regoing instrument, and
			Witness	

NY:849138.1

Date	Leah M. LEHMAN	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me appeared
Leah M. LEHMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
	Notary	Public
My Commission Expire	s	

NY:849138.1

- 5 -

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

**Dario Norberto R. CARRARA**, a citizen of Argentina, residing at Storchenweg 3, Ch-4104 Oberwil, Switzerland;

Arnaud GRENIER, a citizen of France, residing at 39A rue Rogg Haas, F-68510 Sierentz, France;

Celine BESSE, a citizen of France, residing at 7, rue de Geneve, F-68300 Saint Louis, France;

Stephen M. SIMES, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 1173 Fairview Lane, Long Grove, IL 60047; and

Leah M. LEHMAN, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 14308 W. Braemore Close, Green Oaks, IL 60048.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in FORMULATIONS FOR TRANSDERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL APPLICATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 88066-8099:

	is executed on	even date herewith.		
$\boxtimes$	was filed on _	March 10, 2004	as Application No	TBA

WHEREAS, ANTARES PHARMA IPL, a Swiss company having a place of business at c/o Treuhand von Flue AG, Baarerstrasse, 95, Postfach 1260, 6301 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,

NY:849138.1 - 1 -

including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries:

NY:849138.1 - 2 -

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date

Dario Norberto R. CARRARA

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me, \_\_\_\_\_, a Witness, personally appeared Dario Norberto R. CARRARA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

Date		Arnaud GRENIER		
	On this	day of	, 2004, before me,	
, Witness, appeared Arnaud GRENIER, to me known a				
		person of that name, who sign to be his/her free act and dee	ed the foregoing instrument, and	
	8			

Witness

NY:849138.1

- 3 -

On this	day of	, 2004, before me,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		red Celene BESSE, to me known and known to
me to be the person of the	nat name, who signed	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his/her fr	ee act and deed.	
•		Witness
		$\rho_{\bullet}$
MARH 15,	2004	Stepe m. Simen
Date		Stephen M. SIMES
•		•
	,	
On this	day of M	ppeared Stephen M. SIMES, to me known and
Man A. Dietr	eles, a witness, a	ppeared Stephen M. SIMES, to me known and
known to me to be the p	erson of that name, w	who signed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same		
8		( -
		Mary A. Dietment
	:	Witness
		· \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

3/15/2004	Luck M.	Lihum
Date	Leah M. LEHM	IAN
autic 16th	day of March	2004 hafara ara ara ara
On this	<u> </u>	, 2004, before me appeared e person of that name, who
signed the foregoing instrument		
	May a	. Dietmen
600 1 6 2007	Notary Public	

May 5, 2007
My Commission Expires

Official Seal Mary A. Dietmeyer Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/05/07

NY:849138.1

**RECORDED: 06/24/2004** 

- 5 -